503012345 10/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3058945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FALTEC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	580 HORIKAWA-CHO, SAIWAI-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA,
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	212-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D533813
Patent Number:	8481889
Patent Number:	8698043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD HOLTZ
Address Line 1: 220 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-7708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MITSUBISHI/FALTEC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PORTNOY
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Portnoy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=faltec-100914#page1.tif source=faltec-100914#page2.tif

PATENT 503012345 REEL: 033920 FRAME: 0954

MITSUBISHI/FALTEC

ASSIGNMENT

MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN and having a place of business at 4-1, Marunouchi 3-chome, Tokyo, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patents ("referred to hereinafter as "U.S. Patents"), and the inventions described and claimed therein, by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S.PATENT NO.	RECORDATION INFORMATION
D533813	12/13/2005 Reel/Frame 017357/0247
8481889	06/20/2008 Reel/Frame 021124/0043
8698043	08/31/2007 Reel/Frame 019777/0025

and

"Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-0013, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents.

PATENT REEL: 033920 FRAME: 0955 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and to the inventions as described and claimed in said U.S. Patents, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.

By:

Michiko YOSHIOKA

M. Yoshidea

General Manager of Management & Planning Depart.